
A STUDY ON RIVER POLLUTION LAW IN MALAYSIA WITH REFERENCE TO 
THE KLANG RIVER 

By 

Zhafran Rahim Hamzah (2004328383) 
Hashley Bin Tajudin (2004328296) 

Nor Akhmal Bin Abd Wahab (2004328369) 

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements 
for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons) 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 
Faculty of Law 

May 2007 

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate 
credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others. 



ii 

ABSTRACT 

In Malaysia today, river pollution has become a serious issue debated everywhere, from 

coffee shops to the highest law enactment entity, the parliament. Since most of our rivers 

are highly polluted, the issue arises as to how pollution still takes place in a country 

where relevant steps have been taken in order to overcome river pollution. This research 

will provide every relevant detail regarding river pollution in Malaysia. The causes and 

effects of river pollution in Malaysia is also discussed in this project. Even though 

relevant law such as the Environmental Quality Act (EQA) 1974 has been enacted to 

regulate this matter, river pollution still happen in Malaysia. This will be the main 

discussion of this study in order to determine the weakness of the laws. All information 

are gathered through relevant literature reviews. Rivers are god's given treasure, it 

provide us with almost everything needed by human being. In addition, rivers also 

generate the Malaysian economy, as it attracts tourists. The aim of this research is to 

highlight the problems and give suggestions on the best solutions to overcome this 

problem. 



iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Firstly we would like to extend our gratitude to our supervisor, Puan Norha Abu Hanifah 

for her valuable advice on the research. We would further like to extend our thanks to 

Puan Suaida Bt Dato Safei who guided us from the early stage of this project. Thirdly 

thank you to our parents and siblings for their support in helping us to complete this 

research. Fourthly, thanks to all the staffs and students of University Teknologi MARA 

(UiTM) in helping us to obtain relevant information related to our research. Last but not 

least, thank you so much to everyone who were directly or indirectly involved in the 

course of completing this research. 



iv 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS i 

Acknowledgement 

Abstract 

Table of Contents 

List of Abbreviations 

Chapter 1: 

1.0 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

Chapter 2: 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 

Introduction 

Introduction 

Sources of River Water 

Background 

Significant of the Research 

Purpose of Research 

Limitations of Research 

Division of Chapters 

Conclusion 

Literature Review 

Introduction 

Definition of Pollution 

Department of Environment 

Water Quality Index 

Sources of Water Pollution 

2.4.1 Point and Non-Point Sources 

2.4.2 Poor Sewerage System 

, 2.4.3 Disposal of Solid Waste 

2.4.4 Phosphorus and Nitrogen 

2.4.5 Excessive Growth of Organisms 

2.4.6 Euthrophication 

2.4.7 Pathogens 

PAGE 

ii 

iii 

iv 

vii 

1 

1 

3 

3 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 

12 

13 

13 

14 



V 

2.4.8 Tourism Industry 14 

2.4.9 Petroleum, Radioactive Substances and Heat 14 

2.5 Classifying Sources of River Pollution 16 

2.6 Conclusion 17 

Chapter 3: Issues and Finding 

3.0 Introduction 18 

3.1 Relevant Laws 18 

3.1.1 Environmental Quality Act (EQA) 1974 19 

3.1.2 Other Sources of Law 20 

3.1.2.1 The Local Government Act 1976 20 

3.1.2.2 Fisheries Act 1985 21 

3.1.2.3 Sewerage Service Act 1993 23 

3.1.2.4 Land Conservation Act 1960 23 

3.2 Critiques on the Environmental Quality Act 1974 24 

3.3 Contributing Factors on River Pollution 26 

3.3.1 Outdated Sewage System 26 

3.3.2 Water Shortage 27 

3.3.3 Squatters 27 

3.3.4 River Sedimentation 28 

3.3.5 River Pollution 29 

3.3.6 River Pollution and Tourism 3 0 

3.4 Effects of River Pollution on the Habitat 31 

3.5 Cases 32 

3.6 Water Borne Diseases 33 

3.7 Cost of Cleaning Up the River 34 

3.8 Conclusion 35 

Chapter 4: Conclusions and Recommendations 

4.0 Introduction 36 


