A STUDY ON RIVER POLLUTION LAW IN MALAYSIA WITH REFERENCE TO THE KLANG RIVER

By

Zhafran Rahim Hamzah (2004328383) Hashley Bin Tajudin (2004328296) Nor Akhmal Bin Abd Wahab (2004328369)

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA Faculty of Law

May 2007

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others.

ABSTRACT

In Malaysia today, river pollution has become a serious issue debated everywhere, from coffee shops to the highest law enactment entity, the parliament. Since most of our rivers are highly polluted, the issue arises as to how pollution still takes place in a country where relevant steps have been taken in order to overcome river pollution. This research will provide every relevant detail regarding river pollution in Malaysia. The causes and effects of river pollution in Malaysia is also discussed in this project. Even though relevant law such as the Environmental Quality Act (EQA) 1974 has been enacted to regulate this matter, river pollution still happen in Malaysia. This will be the main discussion of this study in order to determine the weakness of the laws. All information are gathered through relevant literature reviews. Rivers are god's given treasure, it provide us with almost everything needed by human being. In addition, rivers also generate the Malaysian economy, as it attracts tourists. The aim of this research is to highlight the problems and give suggestions on the best solutions to overcome this problem.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly we would like to extend our gratitude to our supervisor, Puan Norha Abu Hanifah for her valuable advice on the research. We would further like to extend our thanks to Puan Suaida Bt Dato Safei who guided us from the early stage of this project. Thirdly thank you to our parents and siblings for their support in helping us to complete this research. Fourthly, thanks to all the staffs and students of University Teknologi MARA (UiTM) in helping us to obtain relevant information related to our research. Last but not least, thank you so much to everyone who were directly or indirectly involved in the course of completing this research.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	S	PAGE
Acknowledge	ement	ii
Abstract		iii
Table of Con	itents	iv
List of Abbreviations		vii
Chapter 1:	Introduction	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Sources of River Water	1
1.2	Background	3
1.3	Significant of the Research	3
1.4	Purpose of Research	6
1.5	Limitations of Research	6
1.6	Division of Chapters	7
1.7	Conclusion	7
Chapter 2:	Literature Review	
2.0	Introduction	8
2.1	Definition of Pollution	8
2.2	Department of Environment	9
2.3	Water Quality Index	9
2.4	Sources of Water Pollution	10
	2.4.1 Point and Non-Point Sources	10
	2.4.2 Poor Sewerage System	11
	, 2.4.3 Disposal of Solid Waste	11
	2.4.4 Phosphorus and Nitrogen	12
	2.4.5 Excessive Growth of Organisms	13
	2.4.6 Euthrophication	13
	2.4.7 Pathogens	14

	2.4.8 Tourism Industry	14
	2.4.9 Petroleum, Radioactive Substances and Heat	14
2.5	Classifying Sources of River Pollution	16
2.6	Conclusion	17
Chapter 3:	Issues and Finding	
3.0	Introduction	
3.1	Relevant Laws	18
	3.1.1 Environmental Quality Act (EQA) 1974	19
	3.1.2 Other Sources of Law	20
	3.1.2.1 The Local Government Act 1976	20
	3.1.2.2 Fisheries Act 1985	21
	3.1.2.3 Sewerage Service Act 1993	23
	3.1.2.4 Land Conservation Act 1960	23
3.2	Critiques on the Environmental Quality Act 1974	24
3.3	Contributing Factors on River Pollution	26
	3.3.1 Outdated Sewage System	26
	3.3.2 Water Shortage	27
	3.3.3 Squatters	27
	3.3.4 River Sedimentation	28
	3.3.5 River Pollution	29
	3.3.6 River Pollution and Tourism	30
3.4	Effects of River Pollution on the Habitat	31
3.5	Cases	32
3.6	Water Borne Diseases	33
3.7	Cost of Cleaning Up the River	34
3.8	Conclusion	35
Chapter 4:	Conclusions and Recommendations	
4.0	Introduction	36